7829
043
4
266
20
0.0
\$4
픗

04-Aug-2005 05:41pm From-PARSONS HSUE & DE RUNTZ LLP

4156930194

T-753 P. 001/002 F-336
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.		
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
KLA-Tencor Corporation	Name: KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: City: State: Zip:	
Other	'	
Execution Date: February 14, 2005	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/437,829	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: SAMPLE INSPECTION SYSTEM		
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
James S. Hsue		
Parsons Hsue & de Runtz LLP		
655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800		
San Francisco, CA 94111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.	
	Charge the \$40 fee to Deposit Account 50-2664; also for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502664 any amounts overpaid	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
original document.	1.	
h 1/a	08/04/2005	
James S. Hsue, Reg. No. 29,545 Name of Person Signing	4	

PATENT REEL: 016611 FRAME: 0447

700200802

ASSIGNMENT

KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent application:

Application No.: 10/437,829 Filing Date: May 13, 2003

Title: Sample Inspection System

KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation, a California corporation desires to acquire such right, title and interest in the application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, KLA-Tencor Corporation hereby assigns and transfers to KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation its full right, title and interest in the application, including divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof, all rights of priority thereto and the right to collect damages from any third parties incurred both before and after this assignment.

Executed this 4th day of February	h , 2005.
·	
g:	1 Muleol1
Signatur Name:	Stuart Nichols, Esq.
Name: Title:	Vice President and General Counsel
Compan	y. KLA-Tencor Corporation
State of Of)	
State of (A)) ss County of Santa Clain)	
County of 200.	01+1 11 00
On 2115/2005 before	me, Odette H. Devera personally known to
personally appeared Stvart N	personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfact	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon b	ehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.	
The state of the s	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
ODETTE H. DEVERA Commission #1340844	WITNESS my hand and official scal.
Notary Public - California	Odethe H. alllin
Santa Clara County	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/04/2005 REEL: 016611 FRAME: 0448